

Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City

Office of the Municipal Executive Itahari, Sunsari

Invitation for Bids

Date of Publication: 2080/08/20 (6th December 2023)

1. Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City Office of the Municipal Executive, Itahari Sunsari invites NCB from eligible domestic bidders for the Contracts named below.

S.N.	Contract Identification Number	Work/Description	Estimated Amount without Vat (Nrs)	Bid Fee	Bid Security Amount (Nrs.)	Bid Validity Period/ Bid Security Period	Remarks
1	ITR/NCB/50 G/080/081	Supply, delivery, installation, testing and commissioning of Automatic Street Light, Itahari, Sunsari	1,76,98,281.95	3,000.00	4,80,000.00	90/120 days	Invitati on for NCB (1S1E)

- 2. Bidder Shall have the option of submitting their bids electronically only. Submission of Hard Copy bids shall not be entertained.
- 3. Matters not Covered in the notice shall be accordance with prevailing rules and regulation of GoN.
- 4. Any amendments in this Tender notice will be posted in the notice board of Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City, Office of the Municipal Executive or may Visit PPMO e-GP System at www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.